fees and milestone payments as revenue when received and when the Company
fulfilled all contractual obligations relating to the fees and milestone
payments. There was approximately $20,612,000 cumulative effect for this change
in accounting principle that was reported as a charge in the year ended December
31, 2000. The cumulative effect was recorded as deferred revenue that will be
recognized as revenue over the remaining contractual terms for each of the
specific agreements.

   The following represents the Consolidated Statement of Operations for the
six months ended June 30, 2000 as previously reported, the adjustments for the
adoption of SAB No. 101, and the resulting Consolidated Statement of Operations
as restated for that adoption.

   F-31
   77
   ATRIX LABORATORIES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

   NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS -- (CONTINUED)

   ATRIX LABORATORIES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

   CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2000 AS PREVIOUSLY REPORTED AND RESTATED
   (UNAUDITED)

   2000
   (AS PREVIOUSLY   SAB NO. 101   2000
   REPORTED)   ADJUSTMENTS   (RESTATED)
   --------------   ------------   ------------

REVENUE:
  Net sales and royalties.....   $ 2,820,652   $   --   $  2,820,652
  Contract research and development revenue.....   760,150   --   760,150
  Licensing, marketing rights and milestone
   revenue.....   105,000   831,888   936,888
   -----------   ------------   ------------
   Total revenue.....   3,685,802   831,888   4,517,690
   -----------   ------------   ------------
OPERATING EXPENSES:
  Cost of goods sold.....   1,123,084   --   1,123,084
  Research and development.....   7,330,384   --   7,330,384
  Administrative and marketing.....   2,211,568   --   2,211,568
   -----------   ------------   ------------
   Total operating expenses.....   10,665,036   --   10,665,036
   -----------   ------------   ------------
INCOME (LOSS) FROM OPERATIONS.....   (6,979,234)   831,888   (6,147,346)
   -----------   ------------   ------------
OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE):
  Investment income.....   888,038   --   888,038

Edgar Filing: ATRIX LABORATORIES INC - Form 424B5

86

  Interest expense.....   (1,296,460)   --   (1,296,460)
  Other.....   78,122   --   78,122
   -----------   ------------   ------------
   Net other expense.....   (330,300)   --   (330,300)
INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE CUMULATIVE EFFECT OF CHANGE IN
  ACCOUNTING PRINCIPLE.....   (7,309,534)   831,888   (6,477,646)
Cumulative effect of change in accounting
  principle.....   --   (20,611,526)   (20,611,526)
   -----------   ------------   ------------
NET LOSS.....   $(7,309,534)   $(19,779,638)  $(27,089,172)
   ===========   ============   ============
Basic and diluted earnings per common share:
  Income (loss) before cumulative effect of change
   in accounting principle.....   $   (.64)   $   (.56)
  Cumulative effect of change in accounting
   principle.....   --   (1.80)
   -----------   ------------
  Net loss.....   $   (.64)   $   (2.36)